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From: Chris Thomsen <CThomsen@fvm.co.nz>  
Sent: Monday, 21 October 2024 2:44 PM 
To: Sarah Scott <Sarah.Scott@simpsongrierson.com>; Thea. Sefton <Thea.Sefton@rossdowling.co.nz>; Kelly, Karina 
<Karina.Kelly@justice.govt.nz>; Simon Anderson <Simon.Anderson@rossdowling.co.nz>; 
Ellie.Taffs@MeridianEnergy.co.nz; john@johnmaassen.com; cwarnock@doc.govt.nz; pwilliams@doc.govt.nz; 
Dallan@ellisgould.co.nz; shay@eds.org.nz; lara@laraburkhardt.co.nz; laura.mclaughlan@al.nz; maree.baker-
galloway@al.nz; Brandon.Watts@mc.co.nz; cordelia.woodhouse@mc.co.nz; janette@campbell.legal; 
m.downing@forestandbird.org.nz; gus.griffin@gallawaycookallan.co.nz; phil.page@gallawaycookallan.co.nz; 
michael.garbett@al.nz; rebecca.kindiak@al.nz; Jackie.StJohn@oceanagold.com; stephen@projectbarrister.nz; 
bridget.irving@gallawaycookallan.co.nz; Hannah.Perkin@gallawaycookallan.co.nz; 
Juliette.Wilson@gallawaycookallan.co.nz; rosie.hill@toddandwalker.com; Simon.Peirce@gallawaycookallan.co.nz; 
alice.balme@wynnwilliams.co.nz; Rebecca@rebeccawolt.co.nz; EnvironmentalPlanning@nzta.govt.nz; 
Lauren.Barnett@nzta.govt.nz; aidan@bankside.co.nz; ttw@ngaitahu.iwi.nz; Kyle Simonsen 
<KSimonsen@fvm.co.nz>; ben@cuee.nz; hjopp@fedfarm.org.nz; Francelle@greenwoodroche.com; 
rmurdoch@greenwoodroche.com; gavin.mccullagh@slrconsulting.com; miles.rowe@slrconsulting.com 
Subject: RE: pORPS Group 3: Integrated management 
 
Dear Registrar 
 
Beef + Lamb New Zealand is a s 274 party to the topic 3, integrated management, appeals set down to be mediated 
12-15 November.   
 
B+LNZ has instructed us to seek leave for it not to attend the topic 3 mediation.  It confirms that it will abide the 
outcome of mediation. 
 
Would you please put our client’s application before the Commissioner? 
 
Regards 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


